

Topic: XML Questions
Question By: Kevin Rayburn
Jurisdiction: Tennessee
Date: September 26, 2013

Jurisdiction	Question(s)
Alabama	
Alaska	Alaska's responses are the same as Minnesota's.
Arizona	
Arkansas	
California	
Colorado	
Connecticut	
Delaware	
District of Columbia	
Florida	
Georgia	
Hawaii	
Idaho	Idaho is the same as Ohio.
Illinois	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes 2. n/a 3. Illinois receives meta data only. 4. We create the image and allow the XML filer to pick it up from a URL that we transmit back to them. They also receive the XML language back in script form. The image we create is stored digitally in our image creation device for retrieval and archiving.
Indiana	Indiana does not currently provide UCC XML filings. We plan to add this filing type with the new systems. I'm not sure what the timing will be.
Iowa	
Kansas	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes 2. n/a 3. Data only - We populate a template 4. n/a
Kentucky	
Louisiana	Louisiana does not currently provide XML filing but has plans to do so.

Maine	
Maryland	
Massachusetts	
Michigan	
Minnesota	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes. 2. n/a 3. We receive the meta data. We create an image based on the meta data. Clients are able to download the image. 4. n/a
Mississippi	
Missouri	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes 2. n/a 3. We receive the meta data which is then merged onto an image 4. n/a
Montana	
Nebraska	
Nevada	
New Hampshire	
New Jersey	
New Mexico	
New York	
North Carolina	
North Dakota	
Ohio	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes 2. n/a 3. Meta data only; we make the image from the meta data 4. n/a
Oklahoma	
Oregon	
Pennsylvania	
Rhode Island	
South Carolina	
South Dakota	
Tennessee	
Texas	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Yes 2. n/a 3. We receive only data and an image is electronically generated from the data so that we have both the data and image available online. Similar to what we do with online filings.

	4. n/a
Utah	Utah does not provide UCC XML filing and there are not future plans at this time.
Vermont	
Virginia	
Washington	
West Virginia	
Wisconsin	
Wyoming	

Additional Comments:

Full Text of Original Email:

Do you currently provide UCC XML filings?

2. If the answer to question 1 is no, do you have plans to do so in the current or next fiscal year?

3. If the answer to question 1 is yes, do you receive only meta data or do you receive an image (e.g. pdf) and the meta data from the submitter?

4. If you receive both the image and the meta data do you do any verification to make sure the data is consistent between the two?